

Amendment No. 0001 to BAA 07-041

“Anti-Protection of Critical System Elements”

The purpose of Amendment 0001 is to provide answers to questions received in response to BAA 07-041.

1. Paragraph 7(A), entitled “**Points of Contact -** Important Notices Regarding Questions****” is revised to correct the date as for when and what time questions are due regarding White Papers. The following information is revised to read as follows:

- ◆ Questions regarding white papers must be submitted **by 2:00 p.m. Eastern Time (ET) on Tuesday, 4 September 2007**. Questions after this date and time may not be answered, and the date for submission of the white papers will not be extended.

The following are answers to questions received in response to the BAA.

Question: Is this Broad Agency Announcement (BAA) a follow-on to a previous BAA or other requirement? If so, can you provide the BAA number, or incumbent contract #, contractor name?

Answer: This is a new requirement..

Question: Are DD 254(s) permissible to be submitted with “classified” White Papers or Full Proposals?

Answer: DD 254(s) are not permissible for submission of White Papers or Full Proposals. According to the BAA 07-041, white papers and full proposals submitted are expected to be unclassified. However, classified proposals are permitted. Contractor’s are expected to mark each page of their submission that contains proprietary information.